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CHAPTER 153.
[H. F. No. 798]

rorreni.jwem' AN ACT PROVIDING FOR THE APPOINTMENT OT COMMIS-
ofltDd tmnv ' SIGNERS TO EXAMINE THE TORRENS AUSTRALIAN SYS-
fers.

TEM OF LAND TRANSFERS AND TO MAKE BEPOKT
THEREOF, AND APPROPRIATING MONEY" TO PAT SUCH
COMMISSIONERS.

Be it enacted by Vu Lfffistoture of the State of Minnesota.:

ISnuhr**0 >p~ SECTION 1. The governor of the state of Minnesota is
mtaione-n to*S- hereby authorized and requested to appoint three (3) com-
Ttstigite. petent men as commissioners to fully investigate, inquire

into and examine "what is IIEOWI as the ''Torreis An$tra-
lian system of land transfers," wherever the same has been
adopted and ia in practical operation.

Report to be SEC. 2. Said commissioners, so appointed, or any two (2)
n»STe^«(ata?t °^ fcnemj shall prepare a report in detail of the practical

workings of said Torrens system and fully explaining the
same, and submit such report to the next legislative assem-
bly of the state of Minnesota, at the opening of the session,
and with it a draft of a bill embodying said system, with a
view to its adoption, if deemed advisable.

Appropriitlon SEC. 3. Said commissioners shall receive as compensa-
ofSSOO, for ex- ,. ., ., . T . - I J - npwuesofcom- tion for their services as snch, including all expenses con-

'"• nected therewith, the snm of five hundred dollars ($500),
to be paid by the state treasurer; and the auna of five hun-
dred dollars ($500), payable out of any money in the treas-
ury not otherwise appropriated, ia hereby appropriated bo
carry into effect the provisions of this act.

SEC. 4. This act shall take effect and be ia forc« from
and after its passage.

Approved April 20, 189L.

CHAPTER 154.
[S. F. No. 94.]

BoHJfln' monu- AN ACT TO PROVIDE TOE THE ERECTION OF A SUITABLE
G«ltri- MONUMENT TO THE FIRST MINNESOTA REGIMENT ON

THE BATTLEFIELD OF GETTTSBTJBG.

WHEBEAS, The government has designated the principal
lines of battle of the Union forces upon the historic battle-
field of Gettysburg by constructing theieoa broad avenues,


